### NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund

JANUARY 2020



# WELCOME TO THE CAL-NEV-HA CHILDREN'S FUND!

We are proud to announce the Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation is now operating as the **Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund!** New name, same focus: Children. We are passionate about our mission to build a better future for our children, and our new name better reflects our commitment to children and will help foster new support from outside sources. We look forward to serving the communities within our District under our new name!



### SCHOLARSHIP APPS DUE 1/24

Scholarships are available to members of <u>Circle K</u> and graduating seniors in <u>KIWIN'S</u>, and <u>Key Club</u> within our District. Please encourage your members to apply before it's too late! <u>Read more</u>

#### **DINNER ANYWHERE...**

Here's your chance to win dinner for two, including airfare and lodging for two nights, anywhere in the Cal-Nev-Ha District! Only 250 tickets will be sold with the prize valued at up to \$4,500! The winning ticket will be drawn at our 2020 District Convention (winner need not be present to win). Contact any Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund director or the Foundation office to enter today! Read more

#### SHOOT FOR THE MOON GALA

Shoot for the Moon with the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund at our annual **Gala and Auction!** Join us in San Gabriel and Modesto for an evening of cocktails, dinner with optional wine pairing, and mingling with friends, as well as the always popular wine raffle, silent auction and live entertainment! Read more and register here.

#### LEGACY FELLOWSHIP

Donors who make a charitable bequest of at least \$1,000 through their estate plans are enrolled in our Legacy Fellowship program. These commitments enable individuals to make gifts that may not have been possible during their lifetimes. Read more

## MEMBER RECOGNITION: YOUTH SERVICE AWARD

The Youth Service Award recognizes deserving adults in our communities who dedicate their time fulfilling the Kiwanis mission by working with and mentoring youth within our District.

Read more

